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www.ahu.edu
ORLANDO, L
1166
80%
JUL1,NOV 1, &MAR1
3.1-3.5
Test Optional*
Test Optional*
$23,120
AP, 1B, DE
$7,300
$4,000
NURSING
BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES
IMAGING (SONO, RAD, NUC MED)

www.barry.edu
MIAMI, FL
2,868
65%
ROLLING
3.38
960*
18*
$47,074
ALL
$7,586
$13,421
NURSING
PSYCHOLOGY
BIOLOGY

www.eckerd.edu

ST. PETERSBURG, FL

1,970
20%

NOV 15 EAREY ACT, MAR 15 ROLLING

3.2-36
1070-1280*

23-29%

$61,186

ALL

$28,000
$18,000
MARINE SCIENCE
ENV. STUDIES
PSYCHOLOGY

EMBRY-RIDDLE
AERONAUTICAL

UNIVERSITY

daytonabeach.erau.edu

DAYTONA BEACH, FL

6,500

28%

JAN 15 & ROLLING
3.81

1200-1399*

26-29*

951,488 in state

ALL

$8,000

$12,500
AEROSPACE ENG.
AERONAUTICAL SCIENCE

MECHANICAL ENG.

www.flagler.edu
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL
2,500
55%
NOV 1 (ED)&MARH 1(RD)
3.6
1148*
25%
$34,310
ALL
$11.079
$4,078
BUSINESS ADMIN.
PSYCHOLOGY
COASTAL ENV. SCIENCE

www.fit.edu

MELBOURNE, FL
3,459

40%

ROLLING

3.85

1150-1340

25-31

$53,646

ALL

$10,000

$22,000
AEROSPACE ENG.
MECHANICAL ENG.
COMPUTER SCIENCE

wwwiisouthern.edu
LAKELAND, FL
2,834
64%
NOV EARLY ACTION & MAR 1 ROLLING
3.6-4.1
1170-1310*
25-30%
$50,986
ALL
$30,126
$26,771
BUSINESS ADMIN.
NURSING
BIOLOGY

www.ju.edu

JACKSONVILLE, FL
2928

59%

ROLLING

3.58
1050-1230*
21-27*

$57,550

ALL

$26,581

$22,500
NURSING
MARINE SCIENCE
AVIATION

*Asterick beside midrange test scores denotes that the college/university listed is test optional for the 2021/22 school year.
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WEST PALM BEACH, FL  BOCA RATON, FL

1150 2,087

45% 37%

ROLLING NOV 15 EARLY ACT, MAR 1 ROLLING
3.0-3.2 3.58

990* 1n15*

20* 22.5%

$48,936 $51,820

ALL ALL

$6,000 $6,507

$11,000 $14,622

SPORTS MGMT. INT'L. BUSINESS MGMT.
EXERCISE SCIENCE SPORTS MGMT.
BUSINESS ADMIN. PSYCHOLOGY

o 8§ = -~ - -~-————§ _______§} -~ _______§ ]
NOVA SOUTHEASTERN | RINGLING COLLEGE ROLLINS SAINT LEO SOUTHEASTERN STETSON UNIVERSITY THE UNIVERSITY WARNER
UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN COLLEGE UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI OF TAMPA UNIVERSITY

www.nova.edu
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL
5,800
62%
NOV ED/EA, FEB 1 REGULARROLLING
402
1070-1280*
21-30*
$44,370
ALL
not calculated
$18,500
BIOLOGY (PRE-MED)
PSYCHOLOGY

EXERCISE & SPORTS SCI.
-]

(NOVA data from 2020.)

www.ringling.edu
SARASOTA, FL

1,650

37%

ROLLING

3.1

N/A*

N/A*

$60,374

ALL

no data reported
$6,000

COMPUTER ANIMATION
ILLUSTRATION

FILM

www.rollins.edu
WINTER PARK, FL
2112
50%
NOV 1,JANS, FEB 1
3.4
1210-1370*
25-30*
968,716
ALL
$35,000
$10,000-$32,000
BUSINESS MGMT.
BIOLOGY
PSYCHOLOGY

www.saintleo.edu
SAINT LEO, FL

2,282

64%

Jan 5 Priorty, Mar 1 Regular/ROLLING
3.1 unweighted
1050-1280*

19-24*

$37,960

ALL

$7,400

$12,000

BlOLOGY

CRIMINAL JUSTICE
BUSINESS

www.seu.edu

LAKELAND, FL
6,209

64%
ROLLING
332

1061*

21*

$37,900

ALL

$18,000

not calculated
NURSING
EDUCATION
PSYCHOLOGY

www.stetson.edu
DELAND, FL

3,150

69%

Nov. 1{EDL Nov. 1{EAY), Jan. 15 (EAD), Feb 150}
3.84

1120-1300*

24-30%

$64,040

ALL

$38,367

$28,516
PSYCHOLOGY
FINANCE

HEALTH SCIENCE

www.miami.edu
CORAL GABLES, FL
10,736
40%
Nov 1{ED1 & EA), Jan't (ED2& RD)
38
1350-1480*
31-34*
$75,280
ALL
$33,681
$23,103
BIOLOGY
HEALTH SCIENCE
BUSINESS

www.ut.edu

TAMPA, FL
9,600
23%

EA:NOV. 15& JAN 15

3.49 unweighted
1190*

25.8*

$42,944

ALL

$12,968

N/A

BlOLOGY
MARINE SCIENCE
FINANCE

www.warner.edu
LAKE WALES, FL
1,057

92%

ROLLING

3.25

957*

18*

435,160

ALL

$9,756

$12,341
EXERCISE & SPORT STUDIES
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
|



