

UNDERGR PERCENTAG MIDRANG MIDRANG ACCEPT AICE AVG NEED-AVG NON-NE

*Asterick beside midrange test scores denotes that the college/university listed is test optional for the 2021/22 school year. EMBRY-RIDDLE

RIVATE COLLEGES &	ADVENTHEALTH UNIVERSITY	BARRY UNIVERSITY	ECKERD COLLEGE	AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY	FLAGLER COLLEGE	FLORIDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	FLORIDA SOUTHERN COLLEGE	JACKSONVILLE UNIVERSITY	KEISER UNIVERSITY FLAGSHIP CAMPUS	LYNN UNIVERSITY
VERSITIES OF FLORIDA	www.ahu.edu	www.barry.edu	www.eckerd.edu	daytonabeach.erau.edu	www.flagler.edu	www.fit.edu	wwwflsouthern.edu	www.ju.edu	www.keiseruniversity.edu/residential	www.lynn.edu
LOCATION	ORLANDO, FL	MIAMI, FL	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	DAYTONA BEACH, FL	ST. AUGUSTINE, FL	MELBOURNE, FL	LAKELAND, FL	JACKSONVILLE, FL	WEST PALM BEACH, FL	BOCA RATON, FL
RGRDUATE/FULL TIME ENROLLMENT	1166	2,868	1,970	6,500	2,500	3,459	2,834	2,928	1150	2,087
TAGE OF UNDERGRADUATES FROM FLORIDA	80%	65%	20%	28%	55%	40%	64%	59%	45%	37%
ADMISSION DEADLINE	JUL 1, NOV 1, & MAR 1	ROLLING	NOV 15 EARLY ACT., MAR 15 ROLLING	JAN 15 & ROLLING	NOV1(ED)&MARCH1(RD)	ROLLING	NOV 1 EARLY ACTION & MAR 1 ROLLING	ROLLING	ROLLING	NOV 15 EARLY ACT., MAR 1 ROLLING
MIDRANGE GPA	3.1-3.5	3.38	3.2-3.6	3.81	3.6	3.85	3.6 - 4.1	3.58	3.0-3.2	3.58
NGE/AVG. SAT (CR & M, MIDDLE 50%)	Test Optional*	960*	1070-1280*	1200-1399*	1148*	1150-1340	1170-1310*	1050-1230*	990*	1115*
NGE/AVG. ACT (CR & M, MIDDLE 50%)	Test Optional*	18*	23-29*	26-29*	25*	25-31	25-30*	21-27*	20*	22.5*
TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOARD	\$23,120	\$47,074	\$61,186	\$51,488 in state	\$34,310	\$53,646	\$50,986	\$57,550	\$48,936	\$51,820
NICE? AP? IB? DUAL ENROLLMENT (DE)? ALL?	AP, IB, DE	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL
ED-BASED SCHOLARSHIP/GRANT AWARD	\$7,300	\$7,586	\$28,000	\$8,000	\$11.079	\$10,000	\$30,126	\$26,581	\$6,000	\$6,507
-NEED-BASED SCHOLARSHIP/GRANT AWARD	\$4,000	\$13,421	\$18,000	\$12,500	\$4,078	\$22,000	\$26,771	\$22,500	\$11,000	\$14,622
TOP 3 MAJORS	NURSING BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES	NURSING PSYCHOLOGY	MARINE SCIENCE ENV. STUDIES	AEROSPACE ENG. AERONAUTICAL SCIENCE	BUSINESS ADMIN. PSYCHOLOGY	AEROSPACE ENG. MECHANICAL ENG.	BUSINESS ADMIN. NURSING	NURSING MARINE SCIENCE	SPORTS MGMT. EXERCISE SCIENCE	INT'L. BUSINESS MGMT. SPORTS MGMT.
	IMAGING (SONO, RAD, NUC MED) NOVA SOUTHEASTERN	RINGLING COLLEGE	PSYCHOLOGY ROLLINS	MECHANICAL ENG. SAINT LEO	COASTAL ENV. SCIENCE SOUTHEASTERN	COMPUTER SCIENCE STETSON	UNIVERSITY	THE UNIVERSITY	BUSINESS ADMIN. WARNER	PSYCHOLOGY
	UNIVERSITY	OF ART & DESIGN	COLLEGE	UNIVERSITY	UNIVERSITY	UNIVERSITY	OF MIAMI	OF TAMPA	UNIVERSITY	

LOCATIO
UNDERGRDUATE/FULL TIME ENROLLMEN
PERCENTAGE OF UNDERGRADUATES FROM FLORID
ADMISSION DEADLIN
MIDRANGE GP
MIDRANGE/AVG. SAT (CR & M, MIDDLE 50%
MIDRANGE/AVG. ACT (CR & M, MIDDLE 50%
TUITION, FEES, ROOM & BOAR
ACCEPT AICE? AP? IB? DUAL ENROLLMENT (DE)? ALI
AVG NEED-BASED SCHOLARSHIP/GRANT AWAR
AVG NON-NEED-BASED SCHOLARSHIP/GRANT AWAR
TOP 3 MAJOR

NOVA SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	OF ART & DESIGN	ROLLINS COLLEGE	SAINT LEO UNIVERSITY	SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY	STETSON UNIVERSITY	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI	THE UNIVERSITY OF TAMPA	WARNER UNIVERSITY
www.nova.edu	www.ringling.edu	www.rollins.edu	www.saintleo.edu	www.seu.edu	www.stetson.edu	www.miami.edu	www.ut.edu	www.warner.edu
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	SARASOTA, FL	WINTER PARK, FL	SAINT LEO, FL	LAKELAND, FL	DELAND, FL	CORAL GABLES, FL	TAMPA, FL	LAKE WALES, FL
5,800	1,650	2,112	2,282	6,209	3,150	10,736	9,600	1,057
62%	37%	50%	64%	64%	69%	40%	23%	92%
NOV 1 ED/EA, FEB 1 REGULAR/ROLLING	ROLLING	NOV 1, JAN 5, FEB 1	Jan 15 Priority, Mar 1 Regular/ROLLING	ROLLING	Nov. 1 (ED), Nov. 1 (EA1), Jan. 15 (EA2), Feb. 15 (RD)	Nov 1 (ED1 & EA), Jan 1 (ED2 & RD)	EA: NOV. 15 & JAN 15	ROLLING
4.02	3.1	3.4	3.1 unweighted	3.32	3.84	3.8	3.49 unweighted	3.25
1070-1280*	N/A*	1210-1370*	1050-1280*	1061*	1120-1300*	1350-1480*	1190*	957*
21-30*	N/A*	25-30*	19-24*	21*	24-30*	31-34*	25.8*	18*
\$44,370	\$60,374	\$68,716	\$37,960	\$37,900	\$64,040	\$75,280	\$42,944	\$35,160
ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL	ALL
not calculated	no data reported	\$35,000	\$7,400	\$18,000	\$38,367	\$33,681	\$12,968	\$9,756
\$18,500	\$6,000	\$10,000-\$32,000	\$12,000	not calculated	\$28,516	\$23,103	N/A	\$12,341
BIOLOGY (PRE-MED)	COMPUTER ANIMATION	BUSINESS MGMT.	BIOLOGY	NURSING	PSYCHOLOGY	BIOLOGY	BIOLOGY	EXERCISE & SPORT STUDIES
PSYCHOLOGY	ILLUSTRATION	BIOLOGY	CRIMINAL JUSTICE	EDUCATION	FINANCE	HEALTH SCIENCE	MARINE SCIENCE	BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES
EXERCISE & SPORTS SCI.	FILM	PSYCHOLOGY	BUSINESS	PSYCHOLOGY	HEALTH SCIENCE	BUSINESS	FINANCE	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

(NOVA data from 2020.)